Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 20180710102513 Notice: 7/10/2018 10:25 Occurred: 7/9/2018 21:00

Responsible Party: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC.
Well Operator: CONTINENTAL RESOURCES, INC.

Well Name: HAMLET 7-2H

Field Name: HAMLET Well File #: 23853

Facility ID #:

County: WILLIAMS
Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 159 96 2

Location Description: Crude oil misted from flare pit off location to the north west.

Submitted By: Ryan Rasmussen

Received By:

Contact Info: Ryan Rasmussen

PO BOX 268870

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73126

Affected Medium: Topsoil
General Land Use: Pasture

Near. Occupied Bldg: Nearest Water Well:

Type of Incident: Equipment Failure

Release Contained: No Reported to NRC: No

SpilledUnitsRecoveredUnitsFollowupUnits5Gallons5Gallons15gallons

Brine Other

Oil

Oth Rel. Contaminant:

Date Inspected:

Clean Up Concluded: 7/11/2018 Written Report Recd: 7/18/2018

Risk Evaluation:

N/A

Areal Extent:

150' x 90'

Potential Env. Impacts:

Topsoil

Action Taken/Planned:

Misted gravel on location will be raked and affected grass on and off location will be cut and bagged. The bagged grass will be taken to R360 disposal.

Wastes Disposal Location:

R360 Disposal

Other Agencies Involved:

Duane Fenster Landowner 8:30

Jonathon Rumpee NDIC 10:05 (Left message)

Updates

Date: 7/10/2018 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Martin, Russell

Notes:

Release due to equipment failure, was not contained on location according to the report. Follow-up

is necessary.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 7/10/2018 Status: Inspection No Further Action: ✓

Author: Crowdus. Korv

Notes:

On location 7/10/2018, at 4:28pm. Release impacted area off location to the North/Northwest of flare. An area approximately 40x30 yards has been mowed. Some staining remains on vegetation.

Further follow-up is required to monitor vegetation.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 9/6/2019 Status: Awaiting Documentation No Further Action: ✓

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

The RP has been contacted to request verification of remediation at the site. Once the documents are reviewed the site will be revisited to assure proper revegetation.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 1/3/2020 Status: Correspondence - Vegetation Check No Further Action: ✓

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

Received follow-up report from the RP. Vegetation check needed in Spring 2020.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update

Date: 7/23/2020 Status: Inspection - No Action Required No Further Action: ✓

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

Inspected the site on 7/21/2020. No adverse environmental impacts associated with this incident were observed. The vegetation appeared healthy and consistent with the surrounding area. No further action is warranted.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update